Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) !
Adjustments 2

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%) °

EDTF (5%) *

PRHDF °

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines °

Parx.

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) !
Adjustments 2

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%) °

EDTF (5%) *

PRHDF °

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines °

Harrah's Philadelphia
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) !
Adjustments ’

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%) °

EDTF (5%) *

PRHDF °

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines °

Week of

Oct 12 - Oct 18

Slot Machine Gaming Revenues

October 2015
Month-to-Date

2015/2016

Fiscal Year-to-Date

$49,243,374.72
$44,429,483.84
$961,425.35
$0.00

$0.00
$3,852,465.53
$1,309,838.27
$154,098.63
$192,623.29
$409,780.30
$236.00

2,332

$91,874,781.51
$83,292,584.81
$1,664,387.95
$0.00

$0.00
$6,917,808.75
$2,352,054.98

$276,712.35
$345,890.44

$734,691.57
$300.84
3,285

$52,465,224.18
$47,140,281.31
$1,318,775.80
$0.00

$0.00
$4,006,167.07
$1,362,096.80
$160,246.68
$200,308.35
$425,340.12
$204.40

2,800

$134,481,879.74
$121,228,975.28
$2,515,074.15
$0.00

$0.00
$10,737,830.31
$3,650,862.28
$429,513.22
$536,891.54
$1,127,039.71
$255.81

2,332

$248,150,852.69
$224,908,769.74
$4,512,215.00
$0.00

$0.00
$18,729,867.95
$6,368,155.10
$749,194.72
$936,493.39

$1,967,410.58
$316.76

3,285

$139,631,972.14
$125,253,616.17
$3,288,187.80
$0.00

$0.00
$11,090,168.17
$3,770,657.17
$443,606.73
$554,508.40
$1,162,663.77
$220.04

2,800
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$827,183,366.12
$745,427,211.27
$15,202,814.30
$0.00

$0.00
$66,553,340.55
$22,628,135.78
$2,662,133.64
$3,327,667.11
$6,929,502.48

$1,504,675,485.14
$1,363,925,727.27

$26,511,980.20
$0.00

$0.00
$114,237,777.67
$38,840,844.41

$4,569,511.11
$5,711,888.88
$11,902,118.04

$832,653,543.16
$749,131,414.28
$19,684,255.40
$0.00

$0.00
$63,837,873.48
$21,704,877.02
$2,553,514.92
$3,191,893.70
$6,646,760.44



Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

Presque Isle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) !
Adjustments 2

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%) °

EDTF (5%) *

PRHDF °

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines °

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) !
Adjustments 2

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%) °

EDTF (5%) *

PRHDF °

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines °

Mount Airy
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) '
Adjustments 2

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%) °

EDTF (5%) *

PRHDF °

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines °

Week of

Oct 12 - Oct 18

Slot Machine Gaming Revenues

October 2015
Month-to-Date

2015/2016

Fiscal Year-to-Date

$25,418,716.39
$22,714,157.27
$534,555.50
$0.00

$0.00
$2,170,003.62
$737,801.23
$86,800.14
$108,500.19
$230,479.63
$196.20

1,580

$57,566,247.10
$53,279,746.80
$0.00
$1,434,414.34
$0.00
$4,286,500.30
$1,457,410.10
$171,460.02
$214,325.02
$455,254.36
$193.05

3,172

$32,606,043.27
$29,525,139.58
$671,401.80
$0.00

$0.00
$2,409,501.89
$819,230.64
$96,380.08
$120,475.10
$255,489.74
$184.27

1,868

$69,637,239.30
$62,311,899.01
$1,414,582.40
$0.00

$0.00
$5,910,757.89
$2,009,657.70
$236,430.30
$295,537.90
$620,319.68
$207.83

1,580

$153,845,412.48
$142,387,396.46
$0.00
$3,734,870.04
$0.00
$11,458,016.02
$3,895,725.45
$458,320.64
$572,900.81
$1,203,207.11
$200.68

3,172

$91,913,987.22
$82,831,793.79
$2,035,725.80
$0.00

$0.00
$7,046,467.63
$2,395,798.97
$281,858.71
$352,323.40
$738,774.12
$209.57

1,868
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$447,145,732.55
$400,198,850.28
$9,324,362.00
$0.00

$640.00
$37,623,160.27
$12,791,874.55
$1,504,926.43
$1,881,158.02
$3,918,080.93

$900,062,209.63
$831,764,015.72
$0.00
$20,830,744.44
$0.00
$68,298,193.91
$23,221,385.95
$2,731,927.80
$3,414,909.74
$7,109,853.37

$581,061,003.80
$523,385,395.94
$12,299,879.05
$0.00

$0.00
$45,375,728.81
$15,427,747.78
$1,815,029.15
$2,268,786.46
$4,711,159.53



Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

Penn National

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) '
Adjustments *

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%) °

EDTF (5%) *

PRHDF °

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines °

Sands Bethlehem

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) !
Adjustments *

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%) °

EDTF (5%) *

PRHDF °

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines °

Rivers

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) !
Adjustments 2

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%) °

EDTF (5%) *

PRHDF °

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines °

Week of
Oct 12 - Oct 18

Slot Machine Gaming Revenues

October 2015
Month-to-Date

2015/2016
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$42,934,761.46
$38,221,422.78
$662,568.45
$0.00

$0.00
$4,050,770.23
$1,377,261.87
$162,030.81
$202,538.52
$430,623.44
$241.42

2,397

$79,435,030.24
$71,234,016.08
$3,051,390.20
$0.00

$0.00
$5,149,623.96
$1,750,872.15

$205,984.95
$257,481.20

$546,197.65
$244.16

3,013

$59,063,089.35
$52,944,083.79
$1,096,892.03
$0.00

$0.00
$5,022,113.53
$1,707,518.60
$200,884.54
$251,105.67
$533,582.19
$240.67

2,981

$117,646,297.74
$105,125,956.65
$1,684,788.83
$0.00

$0.00
$10,835,552.26
$3,684,087.77
$433,422.08
$541,777.63
$1,138,108.14
$251.14

2,397

$217,369,906.06
$195,096,967.15
$7,713,383.77
$0.00

$0.00
$14,559,555.14
$4,950,248.75

$582,382.20
$727,977.74

$1,523,939.15
$268.46

3,013

$156,421,230.61
$140,163,022.40
$2,524,653.14
$0.00

$0.00
$13,733,555.07
$4,669,408.72
$549,342.18
$686,677.73
$1,439,293.64
$255.95

2,981
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$697,840,994.36
$622,930,146.76
$9,607,394.65
$0.00

$0.00
$65,303,452.95
$22,203,174.00
$2,612,138.14
$3,265,172.72
$6,813,496.45

$1,371,268,365.20
$1,232,039,739.39
$47,038,109.80
$0.00

$0.00
$92,190,516.01
$31,344,775.45

$3,687,620.69
$4,609,525.80
$9,553,227.38

$950,655,254.92
$852,974,187.43
$14,912,352.90
$0.00

$0.00
$82,768,714.59
$28,141,362.94
$3,310,748.58
$4,138,435.74
$8,593,490.89



Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

SugarHouse
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) !
Adjustments 2

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%) °

EDTF (5%) *

PRHDF °

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines °

Valley Forge
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) !
Adjustments 2

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%) °

EDTF (5%) *

PRHDF °

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines °

Nemacolin

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) !
Adjustments 2

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%) °

EDTF (5%) *

PRHDF °

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines °

Week of

Oct 12 - Oct 18

Slot Machine Gaming Revenues

October 2015
Month-to-Date

2015/2016

Fiscal Year-to-Date

$35,341,693.86
$31,690,936.55
$567,608.95
$0.00

$0.00
$3,083,148.36
$1,048,270.43
$123,325.93
$154,157.42
$327,389.16
$274.59

1,604

$19,008,856.28
$17,245,224.06
$364,992.41
$0.00

$0.00
$1,398,639.81
$475,537.53
$55,945.60
$69,931.99
$147,862.73
$333.01

600

$6,151,192.10
$5,523,964.00
$115,646.17
$0.00

$0.00
$511,581.93
$173,937.85
$20,463.27
$25,579.09
$54,377.92
$122.42

597

$93,076,144.04
$83,375,739.39
$1,330,671.19
$0.00

$0.00
$8,369,733.46
$2,845,709.36
$334,789.34
$418,486.68
$877,364.46
$289.89

1,604

$49,650,670.18
$44,702,630.54
$983,366.59
$0.00

$0.00
$3,964,673.05
$1,347,988.84

$158,586.93
$198,233.66

$415,205.12
$367.10

600

$17,188,817.43
$15,287,438.06
$341,629.27
$0.00

$0.00
$1,559,750.10
$530,315.03
$62,389.99
$77,987.50
$163,869.23
$145.15

597
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$558,369,338.54
$499,421,554.42
$8,513,207.95
$0.00

$0.00
$50,434,576.17
$17,147,755.91
$2,017,382.99
$2,521,728.83
$5,246,750.60

$298,496,789.93
$269,101,193.96
$6,305,514.90
$0.00

$0.00
$23,090,081.07
$7,850,627.58

$923,603.23
$1,154,504.07
$2,398,961.74

$112,710,926.33
$100,668,509.22
$2,124,990.23
$0.00

$0.00
$9,917,426.88
$3,371,925.19
$396,697.07
$495,871.43
$1,030,281.82



Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) !
Adjustments 2

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%) °

EDTF (5%) *

PRHDF °

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines °

Week of
Oct 12 - Oct 18

Slot Machine Gaming Revenues

October 2015
Month-to-Date

2015/2016
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$551,109,010.46
$497,241,040.87
$11,009,644.61
$1,434,414.34

$0.00
$42,858,324.98
$14,571,830.45

$1,714,333.00
$2,142,916.28

$4,551,068.81
$233.43

26,229

$1,489,014,409.63
$1,342,674,204.64
$28,344,277.94
$3,734,870.04

$0.00
$117,995,927.05
$40,118,615.14

$4,719,837.04
$5,899,796.38

$12,377,194.71
$249.93

26,229
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$9,082,123,009.68
$8,190,967,945.94
$171,524,861.38
$20,830,744.44

$640.00
$719,630,842.36
$244,674,486.56

$28,785,233.75
$35,981,542.50
$74,853,683.67



FOOTNOTES:

" Promotional plays are determined to be internal or external based on the way that they are handled by the slot machine meters and the Department of
Revenue’s central computer system (CCS). Internal promotional plays are recorded as wagers when they are played. Since the statutory definition of gross
terminal revenue (GTR) excludes promotional play, the internal plays must be subtracted from "Wagers Received" before the GTR is calculated and the
appropriate tax rate is applied.

External promotional plays are recorded as both a wager and a payout when they are played. Therefore, external plays must be subtracted from both
"Wagers Received" and "Amount Won" before the GTR is calculated and the appropriate tax rate is applied. This results a net change of zero to GTR and
the appearance that the external promotional plays have no impact on GTR. In reality all promotional play, whether internal or external, is deducted from
GTR.

Since the inclusion of external promotional plays in the "Amount Won" essentially overstates the amount won when compared to other venues with internal
promotional play only, the external promotional play must be deducted from the "Amount Won" prior to the calculation of any payout percentage.

2 Made by Department of Revenue based on an analysis of daily reports from the central control computer system
3 Local Share Assessment
4 Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

° Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund.

® This is an average count that can vary from day to day. In addition, the count may be affected by floor moves and expansions to the extent that it includes
machines that are connected to the CCS but are not authorized for play, or machines that were only authorized for play during a portion of the gaming day.
Continuous monitoring by the CCS prevents any licensed facility from operating more than their authorized number of slot machines at any given time.



