



_	Week of Oct 12 - Oct 18	October 2015 Month-to-Date	2015/2016 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Mohegan Sun			
Wagers	\$49,243,374.72	\$134,481,879.74	\$827,183,366.12
Payouts	\$44,429,483.84	\$121,228,975.28	\$745,427,211.27
Promotional Plays (Internal) 1	\$961,425.35	\$2,515,074.15	\$15,202,814.30
Promotional Plays (External) 1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments ²	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,852,465.53	\$10,737,830.31	\$66,553,340.55
State Tax (34%)	\$1,309,838.27	\$3,650,862.28	\$22,628,135.78
LSA (4%) ³	\$154,098.63	\$429,513.22	\$2,662,133.64
EDTF (5%) ⁴	\$192,623.29	\$536,891.54	\$3,327,667.11
PRHDF ⁵	\$409,780.30	\$1,127,039.71	\$6,929,502.48
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$236.00	\$255.81	
Active Slot Machines ⁶	2,332	2,332	
Parx			
Wagers	\$91,874,781.51	\$248,150,852.69	\$1,504,675,485.14
Payouts	\$83,292,584.81	\$224,908,769.74	\$1,363,925,727.27
Promotional Plays (Internal) 1	\$1,664,387.95	\$4,512,215.00	\$26,511,980.20
Promotional Plays (External) 1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments ²	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,917,808.75	\$18,729,867.95	\$114,237,777.67
State Tax (34%)	\$2,352,054.98	\$6,368,155.10	\$38,840,844.41
LSA (4%) ³	\$276,712.35	\$749,194.72	\$4,569,511.11
EDTF (5%) ⁴	\$345,890.44	\$936,493.39	\$5,711,888.88
PRHDF ⁵	\$734,691.57	\$1,967,410.58	\$11,902,118.04
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$300.84	\$316.76	
Active Slot Machines ⁶	3,285	3,285	
Harrah's Philadelphia			
Wagers	\$52,465,224.18	\$139,631,972.14	\$832,653,543.16
Payouts	\$47,140,281.31	\$125,253,616.17	\$749,131,414.28
Promotional Plays (Internal) 1	\$1,318,775.80	\$3,288,187.80	\$19,684,255.40
Promotional Plays (External) 1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments ⁷	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,006,167.07	\$11,090,168.17	\$63,837,873.48
State Tax (34%)	\$1,362,096.80	\$3,770,657.17	\$21,704,877.02
LSA (4%) ³	\$160,246.68	\$443,606.73	\$2,553,514.92
EDTF (5%) 4	\$200,308.35	\$554,508.40	\$3,191,893.70
PRHDF ⁵	\$425,340.12	\$1,162,663.77	\$6,646,760.44
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$204.40	\$220.04	
Active Slot Machines ⁶	2,800	2,800	





_	Week of Oct 12 - Oct 18	October 2015 Month-to-Date	2015/2016 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Presque Isle			
Wagers	\$25,418,716.39	\$69,637,239.30	\$447,145,732.55
Payouts	\$22,714,157.27	\$62,311,899.01	\$400,198,850.28
Promotional Plays (Internal) 1	\$534,555.50	\$1,414,582.40	\$9,324,362.00
Promotional Plays (External) 1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments ²	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$640.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$2,170,003.62	\$5,910,757.89	\$37,623,160.27
State Tax (34%)	\$737,801.23	\$2,009,657.70	\$12,791,874.55
LSA (4%) ³	\$86,800.14	\$236,430.30	\$1,504,926.43
EDTF (5%) ⁴	\$108,500.19	\$295,537.90	\$1,881,158.02
PRHDF ⁵	\$230,479.63	\$620,319.68	\$3,918,080.93
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$196.20	\$207.83	
Active Slot Machines ⁶	1,580	1,580	
The Meadows			
Wagers	\$57,566,247.10	\$153,845,412.48	\$900,062,209.63
Payouts	\$53,279,746.80	\$142,387,396.46	\$831,764,015.72
Promotional Plays (Internal) 1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Promotional Plays (External) 1	\$1,434,414.34	\$3,734,870.04	\$20,830,744.44
Adjustments ²	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,286,500.30	\$11,458,016.02	\$68,298,193.91
State Tax (34%)	\$1,457,410.10	\$3,895,725.45	\$23,221,385.95
LSA (4%) ³	\$171,460.02	\$458,320.64	\$2,731,927.80
EDTF (5%) ⁴	\$214,325.02	\$572,900.81	\$3,414,909.74
PRHDF ⁵	\$455,254.36	\$1,203,207.11	\$7,109,853.37
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$193.05	\$200.68	
Active Slot Machines ⁶	3,172	3,172	
Mount Airy			
Wagers	\$32,606,043.27	\$91,913,987.22	\$581,061,003.80
Payouts	\$29,525,139.58	\$82,831,793.79	\$523,385,395.94
Promotional Plays (Internal) 1	\$671,401.80	\$2,035,725.80	\$12,299,879.05
Promotional Plays (External) 1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments ²	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$2,409,501.89	\$7,046,467.63	\$45,375,728.81 \$15,407,747,70
State Tax (34%)	\$819,230.64	\$2,395,798.97 \$291,959,71	\$15,427,747.78 \$1,815,020,15
LSA (4%) ³ EDTF (5%) ⁴	\$96,380.08 \$120,475.10	\$281,858.71 \$352,323.40	\$1,815,029.15 \$2,268,786.46
PRHDF ⁵	\$255,489.74	\$738,774.12	\$4,711,159.53
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$255,469.74 \$184.27	\$736,774.12 \$209.57	φ 4 ,/11,109.03
Active Slot Machines ⁶	Ψ107.27	1,868	





	Week of Oct 12 - Oct 18	October 2015 Month-to-Date	2015/2016 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Penn National			
Wagers	\$42,934,761.46	\$117,646,297.74	\$697,840,994.36
Payouts	\$38,221,422.78	\$105,125,956.65	\$622,930,146.76
Promotional Plays (Internal) 1	\$662,568.45	\$1,684,788.83	\$9,607,394.65
Promotional Plays (External) 1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments ²	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,050,770.23	\$10,835,552.26	\$65,303,452.95
State Tax (34%)	\$1,377,261.87	\$3,684,087.77	\$22,203,174.00
LSA (4%) ³	\$162,030.81	\$433,422.08	\$2,612,138.14
EDTF (5%) ⁴	\$202,538.52	\$541,777.63	\$3,265,172.72
PRHDF 5	\$430,623.44	\$1,138,108.14	\$6,813,496.45
Astive Clat Machines ⁶	\$241.42	\$251.14	
Active Slot Machines ⁶	2,397	2,397	
Sands Bethlehem	\$70.405.000.04	40.17 000 000 00	0.1 0.7.1 0.00 0.05 0.0
Wagers	\$79,435,030.24 \$71,234,016.09	\$217,369,906.06 \$105,006,067,15	\$1,371,268,365.20
Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) 1	\$71,234,016.08	\$195,096,967.15	\$1,232,039,739.39
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	\$3,051,390.20	\$7,713,383.77	\$47,038,109.80
Promotional Plays (External) ¹ Adjustments ²	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,149,623.96	\$14,559,555.14	\$92,190,516.01
State Tax (34%)	\$1,750,872.15	\$4,950,248.75	\$31,344,775.45
LSA (4%) ³	\$205,984.95	\$582,382.20	\$3,687,620.69
EDTF (5%) ⁴	\$257,481.20	\$727,977.74	\$4,609,525.80
PRHDF ⁵	\$546,197.65	\$1,523,939.15	\$9,553,227.38
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$244.16	\$268.46	φο,οοο,227.00
Active Slot Machines ⁶	3,013	3,013	
, touve clot intermited	0,010	0,010	
Rivers			
Wagers	\$59,063,089.35	\$156,421,230.61	\$950,655,254.92
Payouts	\$52,944,083.79	\$140,163,022.40	\$852,974,187.43
Promotional Plays (Internal) 1	\$1,096,892.03	\$2,524,653.14	\$14,912,352.90
Promotional Plays (External) 1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments ²	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,022,113.53 \$1,707,518.60	\$13,733,555.07 \$4,669,408,72	\$82,768,714.59 \$28,141,362,94
State Tax (34%)		\$4,669,408.72	\$28,141,362.94
LSA (4%) ³ EDTF (5%) ⁴	\$200,884.54 \$251,105,67	\$549,342.18 \$696.677.73	\$3,310,748.58
PRHDF ⁵	\$251,105.67	\$686,677.73	\$4,138,435.74
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$533,582.19 \$240.67	\$1,439,293.64 \$255.95	\$8,593,490.89
Active Slot Machines ⁶			
Active Sict Wacrilles	2,981	2,981	





	Week of Oct 12 - Oct 18	October 2015 Month-to-Date	2015/2016 Fiscal Year-to-Date
<u>SugarHouse</u>			
Wagers	\$35,341,693.86	\$93,076,144.04	\$558,369,338.54
Payouts	\$31,690,936.55	\$83,375,739.39	\$499,421,554.42
Promotional Plays (Internal) 1	\$567,608.95	\$1,330,671.19	\$8,513,207.95
Promotional Plays (External) 1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments ²	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,083,148.36	\$8,369,733.46	\$50,434,576.17
State Tax (34%)	\$1,048,270.43	\$2,845,709.36	\$17,147,755.91
LSA (4%) 3	\$123,325.93	\$334,789.34	\$2,017,382.99
EDTF (5%) ⁴	\$154,157.42	\$418,486.68	\$2,521,728.83
PRHDF ⁵	\$327,389.16	\$877,364.46	\$5,246,750.60
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$274.59	\$289.89	
Active Slot Machines ⁶	1,604	1,604	
Valley Forge			
Wagers	\$19,008,856.28	\$49,650,670.18	\$298,496,789.93
Payouts	\$17,245,224.06	\$44,702,630.54	\$269,101,193.96
Promotional Plays (Internal) 1	\$364,992.41	\$983,366.59	\$6,305,514.90
Promotional Plays (External) 1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments ²	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$1,398,639.81	\$3,964,673.05	\$23,090,081.07
State Tax (34%)	\$475,537.53	\$1,347,988.84	\$7,850,627.58
LSA (4%) ³	\$55,945.60	\$158,586.93	\$923,603.23
EDTF (5%) 4	\$69,931.99	\$198,233.66	\$1,154,504.07
PRHDF ⁵	\$147,862.73	\$415,205.12	\$2,398,961.74
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$333.01	\$367.10	
Active Slot Machines ⁶	600	600	
Nemacolin			
Wagers	\$6,151,192.10	\$17,188,817.43	\$112,710,926.33
Payouts	\$5,523,964.00	\$15,287,438.06	\$100,668,509.22
Promotional Plays (Internal) 1	\$115,646.17	\$341,629.27	\$2,124,990.23
Promotional Plays (External) 1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments ²	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$511,581.93 \$172.027.85	\$1,559,750.10	\$9,917,426.88
State Tax (34%)	\$173,937.85	\$530,315.03	\$3,371,925.19
LSA (4%) ³	\$20,463.27	\$62,389.99	\$396,697.07
EDTF (5%) ⁴	\$25,579.09	\$77,987.50	\$495,871.43
PRHDF 5	\$54,377.92 \$122.42	\$163,869.23	\$1,030,281.82
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$122.42	\$145.15 507	
Active Slot Machines ⁶	597	597	





	Week of	October 2015	2015/2016
_	Oct 12 - Oct 18	Month-to-Date	Fiscal Year-to-Date
	_		
Total			
Wagers	\$551,109,010.46	\$1,489,014,409.63	\$9,082,123,009.68
Payouts	\$497,241,040.87	\$1,342,674,204.64	\$8,190,967,945.94
Promotional Plays (Internal) 1	\$11,009,644.61	\$28,344,277.94	\$171,524,861.38
Promotional Plays (External) 1	\$1,434,414.34	\$3,734,870.04	\$20,830,744.44
Adjustments ²	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$640.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$42,858,324.98	\$117,995,927.05	\$719,630,842.36
State Tax (34%)	\$14,571,830.45	\$40,118,615.14	\$244,674,486.56
LSA (4%) ³	\$1,714,333.00	\$4,719,837.04	\$28,785,233.75
EDTF (5%) ⁴	\$2,142,916.28	\$5,899,796.38	\$35,981,542.50
PRHDF ⁵	\$4,551,068.81	\$12,377,194.71	\$74,853,683.67
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$233.43	\$249.93	
Active Slot Machines ⁶	26,229	26,229	

FOOTNOTES:

¹ Promotional plays are determined to be internal or external based on the way that they are handled by the slot machine meters and the Department of Revenue's central computer system (CCS). Internal promotional plays are recorded as wagers when they are played. Since the statutory definition of gross terminal revenue (GTR) excludes promotional play, the internal plays must be subtracted from "Wagers Received" before the GTR is calculated and the appropriate tax rate is applied.

External promotional plays are recorded as both a wager and a payout when they are played. Therefore, external plays must be subtracted from both "Wagers Received" and "Amount Won" before the GTR is calculated and the appropriate tax rate is applied. This results a net change of zero to GTR and the appearance that the external promotional plays have no impact on GTR. In reality all promotional play, whether internal or external, is deducted from GTR.

Since the inclusion of external promotional plays in the "Amount Won" essentially overstates the amount won when compared to other venues with internal promotional play only, the external promotional play must be deducted from the "Amount Won" prior to the calculation of any payout percentage.

- 2 Made by Department of Revenue based on an analysis of daily reports from the central control computer system
- ³ Local Share Assessment
- ⁴ Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund
- ⁵ Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund.
- ⁶ This is an average count that can vary from day to day. In addition, the count may be affected by floor moves and expansions to the extent that it includes machines that are connected to the CCS but are not authorized for play, or machines that were only authorized for play during a portion of the gaming day. Continuous monitoring by the CCS prevents any licensed facility from operating more than their authorized number of slot machines at any given time.